PIN CONFIGURATIONS
8-Lead Narrow Body SO
(R Suffix)
1
2
3
4
8

for PDIP, and θJA is specified for a device soldered in circuit board for SOIC
packages.
ORDERING GUIDE
Model Temperature Range Package Type Package Options
ADR293ER, ADR293FR, ADR293GR 240°C to 1125°C 8-Lead SOIC R-8
ADR293ER-REEL, ADR293FR-REEL, ADR293GR-REEL 240°C to 1125°C 8-Lead SOIC R-8
ADR293ER-REEL7, ADR293FR-REEL7, ADR293GR-REEL7 240°C to 1125°C 8-Lead SOIC R-8
ADR293GT9 240°C to 1125°C 3-Lead TO-92 T9
ADR293GT9-REEL 240°C to 1125°C 3-Lead TO-92 T9
ADR293GRU-REEL 240°C to 1125°C 8-Lead TSSOP RU-8
ADR293GRU-REEL7 240°C to 1125°C 8-Lead TSSOP RU-8
ADR293GBC 125°C DICE
ADR293
REV. 0 –5–
TEMPERATURE – 8C
5.006
4.994
250 125225
O
U
T
P
U
T
 V
O
LT
A
G
E
 –
 V
0 25 50 75 100
5.004
5.002
5.000
4.998
4.996
VS = 6.0V 3 TYPICAL PARTS
Figure 1. VOUT vs. Temperature
INPUT VOLTAGE – V
16
0
0 162
S
U
P
P
LY
 C
U
R
R
E
N
T
 –
 m
A
4 6 8 10 12 14
12
8
6
4
2
10
TA = +1258C
TA = +258C
TA = 2408C
14
Figure 2. Supply Current vs. Input Voltage